BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #153-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF AUBREY EGERTER AS RECREATION AND COMMUNICATION COORDINATOR EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 8, 2024

WHEREAS, Aubrey Egerter has worked for the Borough in a temporary capacity since 2016, as a Camp Counselor, Administrative Assistant Intern, and Temporary Communications and Events Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, as Temporary Communication and Events Coordinator she has worked on the Borough's sponsored community events and assisting with recreation programs; and

WHEREAS, as Temporary Communication and Events Coordinator, she has managed the implementation of the 2024 Mendham Fest, coordinating the Borough's participation in Holly Trail events, and the development and publication of the 2025 Community Recreation and Information Guide; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Budget provides funding for the hiring of this position; and

WHEREAS, the Council Recreation and Parks Committee has reviewed and recommended the hiring of Aubrey Egerter as a full-time Recreation and Communications Coordinator.

WHEREAS, the Borough now desires to appoint Aubrey Egerter to the full-time position of Recreation and Communications Coordinator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. Aubrey Egerter is hereby appointed to the position of Recreation and Communication Coordinator effective November 8, 2024.

2. Aubrey Egerter shall be compensated with a salary of \$60,000 per year and is eligible for those benefits afforded to all regular full-time employees as set forth in the Borough's Personnel Policy and Procedure Manual.

This resolution shall take effect immediately. Dated: October 28, 2024 ATTEST BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor